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School Website  
Every so often, do please take time to look at our website where photographs, details and updates 
from each year group will be placed. https://petersfieldinfantschool.co.uk/children/ 
  
Data Collection Sheets 
Data Collection sheets listing the contact details for your child/children will be sent home in back 
packs today. Please ensure any amendments are made and then send your form back into school 
detailing the changes. It is critical we hold your most up to date information. Thank you in advance. 
  
School Lunches 
Do be reminded that there is no charge for children having a school meal at the Infant School. 
Charges will start to apply from Year 3. 
  
Morning Drop Off  
May we remind all parents and carers to accompany your child into the playground and watch to 
ensure they enter the building each morning. Thank you. 
  
Year 7 Applications 
To those families with children currently in Year 6, the admissions process is now open to make 
applications for Year 7. 
  
Year 1 and 2 Information Session 
Thank you to those Year 1 and Year 2 parents and carers who were able to attend the Information 
Sessions earlier this week. For those who were not able to, the presentations, together with any 
handouts, have been emailed to all.  Do please make contact with us should you have any queries. 
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Diary Dates 
 
 

highlighted row denotes new addition or amendment 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date Time Event 

Thursday 21 – Friday 22 September Various Scooter & Skateboard Coaching – Year’s 1 & 2     
No need to bring in any equipment as the 
company will provide it all 

 

Wednesday 27 September 
 

3.30 – 4.15pm 
Open Play Session for Children Starting School in 
September 2024.  Booking essential, please 
contact the School Office 

Friday 29 September 9 – 12pm Individual School Photographs 

Tuesday 10 October TBC Parents’ Evening – Details to Follow 

 
Thursday 12 October 

 
3.30 – 4.15pm 

Open Play Session for Children Starting School in 
September 2024.  Booking essential, please 
contact the School Office 

Thursday 19 October TBC Parents’ Evening – Details to Follow 

Friday 20 October  All Day INSET Day 

Monday 23 – Friday 27 October All Week Half Term 

 
Tuesday 7 November 

 
3.30 – 4.15pm 

Open Play Session for Children Starting School in 
September 2024.  Booking essential, please 
contact the School Office 

Thursday 16 November All Day Flu Vaccinations – Details to Follow 

 
Monday 4 December 

 
3.30 – 4.15pm 

Open Play Session for Children Starting School in 
September 2024.  Booking essential, please 
contact the School Office 

Friday 15 December 3.10pm Last Day of Term 

Monday 18 – Friday 29 December  All Week Christmas Holiday 

Monday 1 January 2024 All Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2 January 2024 All Day INSET Day 

Friday 9 February 2024 All Day INSET Day 
Monday 12 – Friday 16 February 2024 All Day Half Term 

Thursday 28 March 2024 3.10pm Last Day of Term 

Friday 29 March 2024 All Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 1 – Friday 12 April 2024 All Day Easter Holiday 

Monday 6 May 2024 All Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 27 – Friday 31 May 2024 All Week Half Term 

Monday 3 June 2024 All Day INSET Day 

Tuesday 23 July 2024 3.10pm Last Day of Term 
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